March 2008 Rev 3 1/21
21
ST2S06A33
ST2S06B - ST2S06D33
Dual synchronous rectification with reset or inhibit, 0.5 A, 1.5 MHz
adjustable step-down switching regulator
Features
■ Step-down current mode PWM (1.5 MHz)

QFN12L (4x4 mm)
Table 1. Device summary
Order code Package Packaging
ST2S06APQR(1) QFN12L (4x4 mm) Tape and reel
ST2S06A33PQR QFN12L (4x4 mm) Tape and reel
ST2S06D33PQR QFN12L (4x4 mm) Tape and reel
ST2S06BPQR QFN12L (4x4 mm) Tape and reel
1. Available on request.
Contents ST2S06A33 - ST2S06B - ST2S06D33
2/21
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Typical performance characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
6 Typical application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
7 Application information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
8 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
9 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
ST2S06A33 - ST2S06B - ST2S06D33 Diagram
3/21
1 Diagram
* ST2S06A/D
** ST2S06B
Figure 1. Schematic diagram
Ref
CONTROL
LOGIC
Soft Start
GND
SW2
SW
RESET_OUT *
FB1
GND
VI_SWVI_A
FB2
HV
Ref
Delay
Trimming
VI_SW
INH**
Ref
CONTROL
LOGIC
Soft Start
GND
SW2
SW
RESET_OUT *
FB1
GND
VI_SWVI_A
FB2
HV
Ref
Delay
Trimming
VI_SW
INH**
Pin configuration ST2S06A33 - ST2S06B - ST2S06D33
4/21
2 Pin configuration
Figure 2. Pin connections (top view)
Table 2. Pin description
Pin n° ST2S06A/D ST2S06B Name and function
1 HV HV Programing pin. It must be floating or connected to GND.
2 FB2 FB2 Feedback voltage
3 GND2 GND2 Power ground